Organisation: A safety net for a post-Brexit UK trade policy? Briefing Paper 1,

UKTPO, University of Sussex, July.

http://blogs.sussex.ac.uk/uktpo/files/2017/01/Briefing-paper-1-final-1.pdf

Sampson, T. (2017). Brexit: The Economics of International Disintegration. Journal of

Economic Perspectives 31(4): 163-84, Fall.

Smith, A. (2017). Brexit: Hard truths and hard choices. UKTPO blog, 19 June, at

https://blogs.sussex.ac.uk/uktpo/2017/06/19/brexit-hard-truths-and-hard-choices/

Viner, J. (1950). The Customs Union Issue. New York: Carnegie Endowment for

International Peace.

http://blogs.sussex.ac.uk/uktpo/files/2017/01/Briefing-paper-1-final-1.pdf
http://blogs.sussex.ac.uk/uktpo/files/2017/01/Briefing-paper-1-final-1.pdf
http://blogs.sussex.ac.uk/uktpo/files/2017/01/Briefing-paper-1-final-1.pdf
https://blogs.sussex.ac.uk/uktpo/2017/06/19/brexit-hard-truths-and-hard-choices/

15

Table 1: Difference in 2025 projected volume and value of wine imports by the United Kingdom and the rest of the world as a consequence of

the initial Brexit shock (ML and 2014US$ million, ‘hard’ scenario)

 Volume (ML) Value (US$ million)

 NP + CPa Super Prb
Sparkling TOTAL % NP + CPa Super Prb

Sparkling TOTAL %

ΔUK imports due to:

   Lower incomes  -198 -20 -29 -247 58 -644 -253 -234 -1131 65

   Lower pound -70 -10 -14 -93 22 -248 -127 -102 -476 27

   Higher tariffs -71 -1 -16 -87 20 -110 -8 -24 -143 8

   TOTAL -339 -31 -58 -427 100 -1001 -388 -360 -1750 100

% diff. from base 23 32 33 25  24 32 32 27

% of total cuts 79 7 14 100  57 22 21 100

ΔROW net imports 141143 2121 2525 187189  -126230 129143 -83-181 -79192

ΔWORLD TRADE
-197-195 -10-10 -33-34 -240-239

-1127-

763
-259-246 -443-543

-1829-

1552

a Non-premium plus Commercial Premium still wines   b Super-premium still wines

Source: Authors’ model results.

16

Table 2: Difference in 2025 bilateral wine import volumes and values from key exporters by

the UK and rest of the world (RoW) as a result of initial Brexit shock (ML and 2014US$m)a

(a) ‘hard’ Brexit scenario

   Volume (ML)   Value (2014US$m)

UK RoW WORLD (%)

UK RoW WORLD (%)

EU27 -287 136 -150 (-1.7)

-1187 -5 -1192 (-3.1)

Chile -59 35 -25 (-3.0)

-169 31 -138 (-4.8)

Sth. Africa -53 35 -18 (-3.2)